# L21000 468000

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
, ,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only) State/2.ph Hone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Sertifica dopies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100374986711

2021 OCT 29 PH 3: 28

20mm Charter Dharter Dhar

392100129 PH 2: 48

## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 10/29/2021		⇔WALK IN™
ENTITY NAME_Boydsto	n Building, LLC	
		<u> </u>
DOCUMENT NUMBER_		
	**PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AN	O RETURN**
XXXXX	Plain Copy	
	Certified Copy	
	Certificate of Status	
**/ 	LEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR TO Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing	HE ABOVE ENTITY**
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERT	TIFICATION**
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT	ON	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT	TES REQUESTED	
TOTAL OWED \$125	ACC	COUNT #: 120160000072
Please call Tina at th	e above number for any issues or co	2

### COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations	
Boydston Building, LLC	
SUBJECT: Name of Limited Lia	ability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submit	ited for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	he following:
Krystal White Johnson, Paralegal	
Nank	e of Person
Miller & Martin PLLC	
Firm	/Company
832 Georgia Avenue, Suite 1200	
Α	ddress
Chattanooga, TN 37402	
•	e and Zip Code
jeff@larsenmaccoll.com  E-mail address: (to be used for futu	re annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Krystal White Johnson 423	785-8326 
	e Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
Certificate of Status Cer	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. rtified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
CUD IEC		Building, LLC				
SUBJEC	-1: <u></u>	Nai	me of Lin	nited Liabil	ty Company	<del></del>
The encle	osed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are	e submitted	for filing.	
Please re	turn all corresp	ondence concernir	ng this ma	itter to the f	ollowing:	
	Krystal Whi	te Johnson, Parale	gal			
				Name of	Person	
	Miller & Ma	urtin PLLC				
				Firm/Co	mpany	
	832 Georgia	Avenue, Suite 12	00			
				Addr	CSS	
	Chattanooga	i, TN 37402				
	. 60/51		C	ity/State an	d Zip Code	
	jeff@larsenm		o be used	for future a	nnual report notificati	on)
For further	r information co	oncerning this matt	ter, please	e call:		
	Krystal Whit	e Johnson	42 at (	13	785-8326	
	Nan	ne of Person	A	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amo	unt:			
□\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of \$		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisi	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporation	s		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha	issee
	P.O. F	30x 6327			2415 N. Monroe Stree	et, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabili	ity Company is:			
Boydston Building. (Must con	LLC tain the words "Limited I	liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a				
<u>Princip</u>	nal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
150 East Palmetto Park Road, Suite 800 Boca Raton, FL 33432			150 East Palmetto Park Road, Suite 800 Boca Raton, FL 33432	
The Limited Liability Company	y cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent, Y	's Signature: ou must designate an individua	l or
The Limited Liability Company mother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registratio	Registered Agent, Y n.)	's Signature: ou must designate an individua	l or
The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registratio	Registered Agent, Y n.)	's Signature: ou must designate an individua	l or
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:  Name  nd Road	ou must designate un individua	l or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

NRAI Services, Inc.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Patricia A. Boverie, Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Jeffrev R. Larsen 150 East Palmetto Park Road, Suite 800
	Boca Raton, FL 33432
	7000
<del></del>	
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than th	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	y 11
Note: If the date inserted in this block does	s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Depart	ment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
·	
	<del>}</del>
/ /	11/1/1/2
<u>reouired</u> signatur <i>é</i> : /	Latter 1/4 to
NA	7+15 HTT - D/C
	f a member or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is a	executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
I am aware that an	y false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third	degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	AND A HOOSE AND A
Patrick S. N	Aitchell, Organizer Typed or printed name of signee
	Types of printed name of signer

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)